
African Community member list

Traoré Alain - TENFOREST Burkina Faso traore_alain@yahoo.fr

Françoise Pioupare -TENFOREST Burkina Faso devnahouri@yahoo.fr

Issiaka Ouedraogo -TENFOREST Burkina Faso ouedrak@yahoo.fr

Barthelemy Tchepnang - CAJAD Cameroon Cameroon cajadlimbe@yahoo.fr

JOUNDA NZOYIM Hermine Amélie - CAJAD Cameroon herminejounda2003@yahoo.fr

DJEUGOUE  Brice Martial -CAJAD Cameroon djbmartial@yahoo.com

Sebastien Tchebayou Cameroon setchebayou@yahoo.fr

Christiane Zebaze - FODER Cameroon zechristy@yahoo.fr

Laurence WETE SOH - FODER Cameroon wetelaure@yahoo.fr

Rodrigue Ngonzo - FODER Cameroon rtngonzo2002@yahoo.fr

Robinson Djeukam - GDA Cameroon djeukam_nj@yahoo.fr

Aristide Chacgom - GDA Cameroun chafocari@yahoo.fr

Samuel Nguiffo - CED, Cameroon Cameroon snguiffo@yahoo.fr

Teodyl Nkuintchua Tchoudjen - CED, 

Cameroon Cameroon nkuintchua@yahoo.fr

Patrice Kamkuimo  - CED, Cameroon

6 ADD Stanislas Bineli - ADD -  Cameroon Cameroon altdur@yahoo.fr

7 CEFAID Victor Amougou Amougou - CEFAID Cameroon cefaid@yahoo.fr 

8 CAMECO

Emmanuel Michel NOUNGA - Cameroon 

Ecology Cameroon noungaemma@gmail.com

KOAGNE Mireille Danaé - ADEID Cameroon koagnedanae@yahoo.fr

Michel Takam - ADEID Cameroon mtakam2000@yahoo.fr

10 REFACOF

MATONGO SODJA ANTOINETTE  Epouse 

PA’AH - REFACOF Cameroun Cameroon ocbb_cameroun@yahoo.fr

11 OCBB BOBA Annie Laure - OCBB Cameroon bobaanilaure@yahoo.fr

Patrice André Pa'ah - CAFT Cameroon caft.cameroun@gmail.com

Francois Medard MEDJO Cameroon medjomedardfr@gmail.com

Jean Jacques Mathamale - CIEDD CAR mathamale05@yahoo.fr

Guy Julien Ndakouzou - CIEDD CAR ndakouzouguyjulien@yahoo.fr 

 Laurent Yanguéta Guingoni - CIEDD CAR elnino05@live.fr

Jerome Sitamon - MEFP, RCA CAR sitamon_jerome@yahoo.fr

Kemanda Bienvenu Florentin - MEFP CAR kemandayogo@yahoo.fr

NGOUGNON SITAMON Roméo - MEFP CAR romo_sitamon@yahoo.fr

15 ARCACD Moussele-Diseke Guy - ARCACD CAR mousseledisekeguy@yahoo.fr

16 OCEAN Cyrille Adebu - OCEAN, DRC DRC adebucylle@yahoo.fr

Don de Dieu KATSHUNGA   MOUJEANAY - 

Green Banner Advocates, DRC DRC donkatshunga@gmail.com

Didier Dinzila - Green Banner Advocates, 

DRC DRC dinzilad@yahoo.fr

Félix Kabengele - Green Banner Advocates, 

DRC DRC felixkabengele@gmail.com

KABALAKO MBUKU Julien - CAFISCO DRC kabalako@yahoo.fr

Jean Jacques BAMBUTA - CAFISCO DRC jjbambuta@yahoo.fr

Alex Yenge - CAFISCO DRC alexyenge@yahoo.fr

19 RRN Jean Marie Nkanda - RRN DRC DRC jmnkanda@yahoo.fr
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21 ESF Hubert Aime Koumba - (ESF), Gabon Gabon hubertaime@yahoo.fr

Marc Ona Essangui - Brainforest, Gabon Gabon ona_essangui@yahoo.com

Protet Essono Ondo - Brainforest, Gabon Gabon essono.ondopj@gmail.com

Samuel Mensah Mawutor - Civic Response 

Ghana Ghana smawutor@gmail.com

Kingsley Bekoe - Civic Response, Ghana Ghana bekoekingsley@yahoo.com

Kyeretwie Opoku, Civic Response Ghana kyeretwie.opoku@gmail.com

24 MIDH N’DRI Kouakou Théodore - MIDH Ivory Coast bamorofr@yahoo.fr

Silas K. Siakor - SDI, Liberia Liberia ssiakor@sdiliberia.org

James Otto - SDI Liberia jotto@sdiliberia.org

Mai Saryeh - LDI, Liberia Liberia tetasay@yahoo.com

SDI Management Team - SDI, Liberia Liberia managementteam@sdiliberia.org

26 SAMFU Robert Nyah - SAMFU, Liberia Liberia robny2gees@yahoo.com

Julie T. B. Weah - FCI, Liberia Liberia fcommunityinitiatives@yahoo.com

Wilhemina Owusu Beyan - FCI, Liberia Liberia mina.owusu@gmail.com

Julie T. B. Weah - NGO Coalition, Liberia Liberia ngo_coalition_liberia@yahoo.com

NGO Coalition of Liberia Liberia venessatogba@yahoo.com

NGO Coalition of Liberia Liberia dmkingsley2002@yahoo.com

15 ARCACD Moussele-Diseke Guy - ARCACD RoC mousseledisekeguy@yahoo.fr

Alfred Nkodia - CAGDF RoC nkodiaalfred@yahoo.fr

Romaric Moussiessi Mbama - CAGDF RoC moussiessi_romaric@yahoo.fr 

Lambert Mabiala - CAGDF RoC lambertmabiala@yahoo.fr 

Mfoutou Banga Sylvie Nadège - ODDHC RoC mfbanga@yahoo.fr

MANZET Jean Paul - ODDHC RoC jpmanzet@yahoo.fr

Maixent Hanimbat - FGDH RoC maixentfort@yahoo.fr

Andrew Lovoua - FGDH, Roc RoC Andrew_lovoua@yahoo.fr

Nina Cynthia Kiyindou, OCDH, RoC RoC ninakiyindou@yahoo.fr

Trésor kendet Nzila - OCDH Roc nzilatresor@yahoo.fr

Léa Amandine BOUSSABOTE - OCDH RoC leandre1210@yahoo.fr

33 Comptoir Juridique Lilian BARROS - Comptoir Juridique RoC comptoirjuridiquejunior@gmail.com

34 LEMU Judy Adoko Uganda judyadoko@land-in-uganda.org

Resource people

Essomba Eric Parfait, Personne Ressource, 

Cameroon Cameroon ericesso2002@yahoo.fr

Samuel Nnah Ndobe - Personne Ressource, 

Cameroon Cameroon samnnah@yahoo.com
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